OP \$1940.00 1784998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest - Reel/Frame 5199/0400

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		09/19/2019	BANK: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicagoland Television News, LLC
Street Address:	2501 W. Bradley Place
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	KPLR, Inc.
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI
Name:	KTLA, LLC
Street Address:	5800 Sunset Boulevard
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	California
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	KWGN, LLC
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC
Street Address:	285 Broad Street
City:	Hartford

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0828

900516416 REEL: 006752 FRAI

State/Country:	Connecticut				
Postal Code:	06115				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC				
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60611				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.				
Street Address:	One Galleria Blvd., Suite 850				
City:	Metairie				
State/Country:	Louisiana				
Postal Code:	70001				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				
Name:	WDCW, LLC				
Street Address:	2121 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	D.C.				
Postal Code:	20007				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC				
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60611				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	WPIX, LLC				
Street Address:	220 East 42nd Street				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	New York				
Postal Code:	10017				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	Tribune Content Agency, LLC				
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60611				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
	TRADEMARK				

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC
435 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago
ILLINOIS
60611
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Interactive, LLC
435 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago
ILLINOIS
60611
1900.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1784998	CLTV			
Registration Number:	2631813	CLTV CHICAGOLAND'S TELEVISION			
Registration Number:	3698435	KPLR			
Registration Number:	3878494	KPLR-TV			
Registration Number:	3305712	KTLA			
Registration Number:	3558068	KTLATINO			
Registration Number:	1387760	KWGN-TV			
Registration Number:	873465	ANIMAL CRACKERS			
Registration Number:	4224403	ANNIE			
Registration Number:	2683812	ANNIE			
Registration Number:	4216646	ANNIE THE MUSICAL			
Registration Number:	506802	BRENDA STARR REPORTER			
Registration Number:	1091784	BROOM-HILDA			
Registration Number:	151979	GASOLINE ALLEY			
Registration Number:	2311891	GIL THORP			
Registration Number:	2465000	CTNOW.COM			
Registration Number:	3932439	CT1			
Registration Number:	3994660	CT1 MEDIA			
Registration Number:	3404213	TRIBUNE DIRECT			
Registration Number:	3371501	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT			
Registration Number:	3371504	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT			
Registration Number:	3383985	TRIBUNE STUDIOS			
Registration Number:	3383986	TRIBUNE STUDIOS			
Registration Number:	4086122	CASH GRAB			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2634084	FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL			
Registration Number:	4315760	NEWS WITH A TWIST			
Registration Number:	1387761	WGNO			
Registration Number:	4430788	FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO			
Registration Number:	3191539	CHICAGO FLOWER & GARDEN SHOW			
Registration Number:	3120327	CHICAGO'S NEWS. MADE FRESH DAILY.			
Registration Number:	1883977	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN			
Registration Number:	1395196				
Registration Number:	2652980	EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER			
Registration Number:	1339577	FAMILY CLASSICS			
Registration Number:	1901965	FARMING AMERICA			
Registration Number:	1894160	GARFIELD GOOSE			
Registration Number:	734716	GARFIELD GOOSE			
Registration Number:	1362471	HI,I'M CHICAGO.			
Registration Number:	3129368	THE VOICE OF CHICAGO			
Registration Number:	3079366	WGN			
Registration Number:	1398864	WGN			
Registration Number:	3783473	WGN AMERICA			
Registration Number:	1868675	WGN RADIO IS CHICAGO			
Registration Number:	1398863	WGN-TV			
Registration Number:	3146915	COMMUTERCAST			
Registration Number:	1866031	NEW YORK THEN AND NOW			
Registration Number:	4074981	SHOCKTOBER			
Registration Number:	2803682	THE MAGIC GARDEN			
Registration Number:	1369469	WPIX			
Registration Number:	2919134	YOU RISE. WE'LL SHINE.			
Registration Number:	2635315	TRIB CARD			
Registration Number:	3321960	NAPERVILLE MAGAZINE			
Registration Number:	3301470	NM			
Registration Number:	2740666	CALIFORNIA WEEKEND DIRECT			
Registration Number:	2758878	CLASSIFIDO			
Registration Number:	2629471	CLASSIFIDO			
Registration Number:	3179693	COLUMBIA THE MAGAZINE OF HOWARD COUNTY			
Registration Number:	1713127	DICK TRACY			
Registration Number:	374044	DICK TRACY			
Registration Number:	1741215	LUTTLE ORDUM ANDUE			
Registration Number:	250088	LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE			
Registration Number:	189745	MOON MULLINS			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	374033	TERRY AND THE PIRATES			
Registration Number:	2700576	IDEA TO IN-HOME			
Registration Number:	3760610	FRIBUNE DIRECT			
Registration Number:	2713954	CHICAGOSPORTS.COM			
Registration Number:	2713953	CHICAGOSPORTS.COM			
Registration Number:	2698779	MEDIALOUNGE			
Registration Number:	3145042	ONLINE NEWS SQUARED			
Serial Number:	86113586	TRIBUNE STUDIOS			
Serial Number:	86024594	WELCOME TO OUR WORLDS			
Serial Number:	85429598	ANNIE			
Serial Number:	85378658	SEE & SOLVE			
Serial Number:	85158442	SEE & SOLVE			
Serial Number:	85554054	SIMPLE STYLE			
Serial Number:	85158448	TEXT TILT			
Serial Number:	85742467	WORD VAULT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1132034 B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen S. Cottrell

/Karen S. Cottrell/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2019

Total Attachments: 11

SIGNATURE:

source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page3.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page4.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page5.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page6.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page7.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page8.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page9.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page10.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page11.tif source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page12.tif

source=B_92453307v1 - (TM 5199 0400 - COLLATED)#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of September 19, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of the parties set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assignees"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements (defined below) or the Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Assignor and the Assignees entered into (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 5199, Frame 0400 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement"), (iii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5199, Frame 0339 (the "December 2013 Trademark Security Agreement"), (iv) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 12, 2014, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5609, Frame 0671 (the "August 2014 Trademark Security Agreement"), (v) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 11, 2014, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5400, Frame 0799 (the "November 2014 Trademark Security Agreement"), (vi) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of May 8, 2015, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5599, Frame 0512 (the "May 2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), (vii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of November 10, 2015, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5713, Frame 0545 (the "November 2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), (viii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of February 29, 2016, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5742, Frame 0534 (the "February 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (ix) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of August 9, 2016, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5856. Frame 0001 (the "August 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (x) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of November 10, 2016 which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5920, Frame 0662 (the "November 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (xi) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2017, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6002, Frame 0865 (the "March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), (xii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2018, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6285, Frame 0147 (the "March 2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (xiii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in

Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6618, Frame 0461 (the "March 2019 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, December 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, August 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, May 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, February 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, August 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, and March 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, each Assignee pledged and granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in and lien on such Assignee's right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral owned by such Assignee, including, without limitation, the items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in and lien on the Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds and products of any and all of such Trademark Collateral and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect thereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignees all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral, such Proceeds and such collateral security and guarantees.

SECTION 2. Termination. The Assignor hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.

SECTION 3. Recordation of Release. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees, or the Assignees' authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignees' sole expense.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Assignor

By:

Name:

John Q/Kowalczuk Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNEES

Chicagoland Television News, LLC

Community Television of Missouri, LLC

Community Television of North Carolina, LLC

Community Television of Ohio, LLC

KPLR, Inc.

KTLA, LLC

KWGN, LLC

KSWB, LLC

KSTU, LLC

Local TV Alabama, LLC

Local TV Arkansas, LLC

Local TV Illinois, LLC

Local TV Iowa, LLC

Local TV Oklahoma, LLC

Local TV Pennsylvania, LLC

Local TV Tennessee, LLC

Local TV Virginia, LLC

Local TV, LLC

Tribune Media Company

Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Denver, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC

Tribune Content Agency, LLC

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC

Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC

Tribune Interactive, LLC

Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.

WDCW, LLC

WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC

WHNT, LLC

WPIX, LLC

WQAD, LLC

#92350480v4

SCHEDULE 2

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

[Attached]

#92350480v4

Schedule of Trademarks to be Released

Reel 5199 Frame 0400

Recorded 01/23/2014

SCHEDULE I TO NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Current Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Reg Date
CLTV	Chicagoland Television News, LLC	74299895	7/29/1992	1784998	7/27/1993
CLTV CHICAGOLAND'S TELEVISION	Chicagoland Television News, LLC	78060019	4/24/2001	2631813	10/8/2002
KPLR	KPLR, INC.	77702754	3/31/2009	3698435	10/20/2009
KPLR-TV	KPLR, INC.	77702752	3/31/2009	3878494	11/23/2010
KTLA	KTLA, LLC	77066207	12/18/2006	3305712	10/9/2007
KTLATINO	KTLA, LLC	77066230	12/18/2006	3558068	1/6/2009
KWGN-TV	KWGN, LLC	73533559	4/22/1985	1387760	3/25/1986
ANIMAL CRACKERS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	72309608	10/14/1968	873465	7/22/1969
ANNIE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85429688	9/22/2011	4224403	10/16/2012
ANNIE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	78116949	3/22/2002	2683812	2/4/2003
ANNIE THE MUSICAL & Design	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85438537	10/04/2011	4216646	10/2/2012
BRENDA STARR REPORTER	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71483194	8/13/1947	506802	2/22/1949
BROOM-HILDA	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	73101943	10/04/1976	1091784	5/23/1978
GASOLINE ALLEY	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71147063	4/30/1921	151979	2/14/1922
GIL THORP	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	75644140	2/19/2999	2311891	1/25/2000
CTNOW.COM	Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC	75723096	6/07/1999	2465000	7/3/2011
CT1	Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC	77920602	1/26/2010	3932439	3/15/2011
CT1 MEDIA & Design	Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC	77920625	1/26/2010	3994660	7/12/2011
TRIBUNE DIRECT	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	77059108	12/07/2006	3404213	4/1/2008
TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	77043440	11/14/2006	3371501	1/22/2008

#91109497v1

TRADEMARK

TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT & Design	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	77043601	11/14/2006	3371504	1/22/2008
TRIBUNE STUDIOS	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	77046643	11/17/2006	3383985	2/19/2008
TRIBUNE STUDIOS & Design	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	77046675	11/17/2006	3383986	2/19/2008
CASH GRAB	Tribune Interactive, LLC	85096557	7/30/2010	4086122	1/17/2012
FRIDAY NIGHT	Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.	76106054	8/09/2000	2634084	10/15/2002
NEWS WITH A TWIST	Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.	85543105	2/15/2012	4315760	4/9/2013
WGNO	Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.	73534677	4/29/1985	1387761	3/25/1986
FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO & Design	WDCW Broadcasting Inc.	85514922	1/12/2012	4430788	11/12/2013
CHICAGO FLOWER & GARDEN SHOW	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	78655341	6/21/2005	3191539	1/2/2007
CHICAGO'S NEWS. MADE FRESH DAILY.	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	78685602	8/04/2005	3120327	7/25/2006
CHICAGO'S VERY OWN	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	74494455	2/25/1994	1883977	3/14/1995
Design	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	73524978	3/04/1985	1395196	5/27/1986
EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	78043467	1/17/2001	2652980	11/19/2002
FAMILY CLASSICS	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	73301969	3/20/1981	1339577	6/4/1985
FARMING AMERICA	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	74456860	11/05/1993	1901965	6/27/1995
GARFIELD GOOSE	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	74522449	5/10/1994	1894160	5/16/1995
GARFIELD GOOSE	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	72128874	9/28/1961	734716	7/17/1962

#91109497v1

HI, I'M CHICAGO	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	73524952	3/04/1985	1362471	9/24/1985
THE VOICE OF CHICAGO	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	78690722	8/11/2005	3129368	8/15/2006
WGN	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	78604116	4/07/2005	3079366	4/11/2006
WGN	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	73531138	4/08/1985	1398864	6/24/1986
WGN AMERICA	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	77702750	3/31/2009	3783473	5/4/2010
WGN RADIO IS CHICAGO	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	74457670	11/12/1993	1868675	12/20/1994
WGN-TV	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	73530183	4/01/1985	1398863	6/24/1986
COMMUTERCAST	WPIX, LLC	78641289	6/01/2005	3146915	9/19/2006
NEW YORK THEN AND NOW	WPIX, LLC	74462010	11/15/1993	1866031	12/6/1994
SHOCKTOBER	WPIX, LLC	85129328	9/14/2010	4074981	12/20/2011
THE MAGIC GARDEN	WPIX, LLC	78142942	7/11/2002	2803682	1/6/2004
WPIX	WPIX, LLC	73536146	5/06/1985	1369469	11/5/1985
YOU RISE. WE'LL SHINE.	WPIX, LLC	78357332	1/26/2004	2919134	1/18/2005

#91109497v1

TRIB CARD	Chicago Tribune Company, LLC	78058664	4/16/2001	2635315	10/15/2002
NAPERVILLE MAGAZINE	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	77094675	1/30/2007	3321960	10/23/2007
NM	Chicagoland Publishing Company, LLC	77094705	1/30/2007	3301470	10/2/2007
CALIFORNIA WEEKEND DIRECT	Los Angeles Times Communications LLC	75803339	9/20/1999	2740666	7/22/2003
CLASSIFIDO	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	78127627	5/09/2002	2758878	9/2/2003
CLASSIFIDO	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	75830274	11/11/1999	2629471	10/1/2002
COLUMBIA THE MAGAZINE OF HOWARD COUNTY	The Baltimore Sun Company, LLC	78642966	6/03/2005	3179693	12/5/2006
DICK TRACY & DESIGN	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	74067230	6/08/1990	1713127	9/8/1992
DICK TRACY	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71423362	8/28/1939	374044	12/26/1939
DESIGN	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	74507218	5/09/1990	1741215	12/22/1992
LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71249553	5/25/1927	250088	11/27/1928
MOON MULLINS	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71197509	5/23/1924	189745	9/23/1924
TERRY AND THE PIRATES	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	71423351	8/28/1939	374033	12/26/1939
IDEA TO IN-HOME	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	78137618	6/21/2002	2700576	3/25/2003
TRIBUNE DIRECT & DESIGN	Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC	77787844	7/23/2009	3760610	3/16/2010
CHICAGOSPORTS.COM	Tribune Interactive, LLC	76018933	4/05/2000	2713954	5/6/2003
CHICAGOSORTS.COM & DESIGN	Tribune Interactive, LLC	76018672	4/05/2000	2713953	5/6/2003
MEDIALOUNGE	Tribune Interactive, LLC	78060064	4/24/2001	2698779	3/18/2003
ONLINE NEWS SQUARED	Tribune Interactive, LLC	78712082	9/13/2005	3145042	9/19/2006

#91109497v1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Owner	Serial Number	Filing Date
TRIBUNE STUDIOS & Design	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	86113586	11/8/2013
WELCOME TO OUR WORLDS	WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC	86024594	7/31/2013
ANNIE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85429598	9/22/2011
SEE & SOLVE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85378658	7/22/2011
SEE & SOLVE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85158442	10/21/2010
SIMPLE STYLE	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85554054	2/27/2012
TEXT TILT	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85158448	10/21/2010
WORD VAULT	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	85742467	10/01/2012

#91109497v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2019